SREE

I. X8 % H (The target subject)

EREIRS

XTRFHE %K

The number of the target subjects

76 7F8H

STRHEIK

The number of the target teachers

309 AN (BfT129 A, 581 80AN)

full time part time

TR E 1K

Total number of registered students

36, 442A

I. EE{R % (Operational situation)

ESRENSE - IS Y ERER

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

740882 78H

classes

R

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

96. 48%,73. 52%

Fhti B %K 301N (BfE1 25N, HWEI176AN)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time
FEFENAE K 8N (FFfE4 A, FHEHE4N)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

B8 FE R 97. 41% (8{1:96. 90%. FEHE97. 78%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

B FE S = 2.59% (H{T:3. 10%. FEFE2. 22%)
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

II. [B]%& #& Mm% 3 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIE2S =

Number of Respondents 26 ’ 862 j\

FEhuFt BB EF S FEERF B IREE K

Number of registered students in evaluated classes 35 , 334 j\/ 1 , 108 j\

Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

Ehi kBB EFE RIS HREIER B EE T D RIZ R
% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

76.02%,/73. T1%

FoU—MERORA

1. 727 « RIBEHT HHEHRITONT
PUF ORI % fEilg (23 2 72 Dl
 ETE NS
CBRB LR H o To D (BFESPKADED L ET)
VI NRAEFGATHREF TN
- BREIGDTO
CFRRICENL O E B oD
< Z oM (EALAERY 09, R B O# S 5E)

-
—~

. B OMEBEIZ SV T
EHDOEE R O I,

7= MAHZLUTOL DI LTI,

— WME
BLOR RS
T INA
H K UG
GES

< D

Ll

N SN A TUFE AL TRARL TR £,
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%E‘I’ Responses (Total)

#1
BEE0ER (FHER)
1 ETEND 34.35% 8,772
2 BEREA.LNH ST D EESK ADFEDH ET) 25.24% 6,444
3 VIR REFA CHI AR ST 7.08% 1,807
4 BREESOTD 8.02% 2,047
5 CRERITESIHOEBSTZD 8.71% 2,224
6  FOfh (EALAEDLT VY, KRB O A %) 16.61% 4,241
BEORE-FER (EHER)
1 FRCHEIZZ2D 76.14% 17,236
2 =i 13.13% 2,972
3 FH 0.64% 144
4 FLFE 3.85% 872
5 INHIHLOEEE 0.60% 136
6 NSO 0.31% 71
T ZEEBICKHTAHEDOREE 2.23% 505
8 MM (A7 A7V —1 AV HietE) 3.10% 701
EBbhE B EBbhE -
wae | B85 [ g | S350 | waes | 82
§::E{melAYd! 2585 A goun | S8
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not t:'\i(:lin;to
Hb (BB E BT 7)o B AR S - Moodle <2
©) e-learning b - 7L P b5 158 B C L7700 2 4.38 13,403 5,903 2,364 609 419
R Y F IR ED O BRI BRE R
D (Ex. HAEKBAT A~ DRI BN RIS EL I 2 A 1407256312 06 80T 31T
@ RETEREHQCTINR)DOBEFIZH> RSN ELIZN? 4.49 14,311 5,809 2,147 221 184
@ FREONKZBRCTXDHINR T ROED FREINTOELIZN? 4.30 12,961 5,681 2,579 885 570
B FEHYEFEOLRIIHETHRFLREMRITE LN EL) ? 4.43 14,328 5,256 2,087 542 451
oG8 &IO1T]
® FOFEA~OHE, BONEEVELTD? 4.16 10,950 6,708 3,377 916 711
@ &tz B HORE~OHFIRIUTI R -T2 TT N ? 4.41 13,795 5,506 2,475 632 242
T A OREROETRE | HIRT-OBRAARERE 1
SRRECLID 2 4.01 9,030 7,089 4,670 1,299 527
[#& 5]
Q@ BRAEWIZHKIL T, ZORETME TEHALOTLEN? 4.28 11,617 6,411 2,545 753 497
WREEE Number of students who replied 22,745

I, MOPEE: T2 25, [EBONLNZIFEI R |24, TEBLLLVR RN ES, [EHEMEN T EDIRN 22, [ D0 &2 1ELTHEALZETT,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : Spoints for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for I don’t think so’.
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KPR

The University students Responses(Total)

72
BEOE R (FEEERT)
1 MBS 31.32% 6,749
2 BHERBH. LS o 72005 (EER K ANDEDH &) 25.72% 5,541
3 UINRREFH A THIEEZF 72D 7.40% 1,594
4 BERREEORZD 9.32% 2,009
5 CRERIZESLHOEESTEDD 8.47% 1,824
6 Ot (EALN B LTV, BEREIOHE45) 17.78% 3,830
HEOFE - FE A (EEERRT)
1 FrICRIEIT W 74.62% 14,292
2 =ik 13.89% 2,661
3 HREH 0.73% 140
4 FLEE 4.00% 767
5 AEHOERE 0.61% 116
6 SISO 0.35% 67
T SREFEEICK T AHEORES 2.43% 465
8 KM (=A, AZY—1 | AV BEZREE) 3.37% 646
THENE | s CHEhE .
wE | B85 [ e | S350 | uaes | B2
WE#(Z’)L\'C.II 585 S Binhly Jint P2~
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
B R E BT 7)o b BB R 06 - Moodle 2
@) e-learning Hhf - 7 LB L B 1158 BT LT A 2 4.34 10,922 5,145 2,126 549 399
P YT IR E TP O R BR R HERr
D (Ex. BT A5 ~ DR IEONTATEL ELIA 2 440 LB 4942 1968 | 449 295
® HEITHERTFHCECINR)DOBEIZH>TREASNELEZN? 4.46 11,677 5,123 1,940 206 172
@ WHEONRBEHMRCTEDLII R LRCED TREINTWELEN? 4.26 10,521 4,964 2,327 784 530
B FEHLBEOIRZIDETIZAFFLERITE SN FELIZ0? 4.39 11,687 4,607 1,907 492 418
I[BB8 HIo1Tl
©® FOMEMA~OHL BN EEVEL? 4.12 8,818 5,828 2,990 821 654
D HRT-BEORE~OHFARIZE T2 TT 2 4.38 11,295 4,817 2,216 561 211
S 445 S o s - I’ £
ggéﬁ?ﬁﬁfﬁmﬁqﬂ% IR DI RIS 3.97 | 7.216| 6,041 4,126 1,160 470
F# & EE ]
© BAEPIZHKIL T, ZOBRETME TEALOTLEN? 4.24 9,408 5,608 2,290 676 457
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 19,177
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RIARFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

3
BEDER (FHERA)
1 EE»D 51.20% 2,009
2 BBRBILAH 1D GEESS K ADOEDLE L) 22.73% 892
3 UINRREFA CHRE R T2 5.22% 205
4 BEEUSOTH 0.84% 33
5 RIS HEESTZND 9.94% 390
6 ZOM (HEALREDRF W FEFRIOE A %) 10.07% 395
BEDIRIE - ME R (FEHER)
1 FRCREIZZ2W 84.81% 2,898
2 =R 8.87% 303
3 FEEA 0.09% 3
4 FLFE 2.99% 102
5 AERLOEEE 0.56% 19
6 AL DOUHR 0.09% 3
T ZEEHTOBEORES 1.05% 36
8 MM (wAr, AZY—2 | AV H2n5E) 1.55% 53
Ebbhe = Ebbhe -
wE | B85 [ e | S350 | uaes | B2
FE#(:OL\-C.H 585 S Binhly Jint P2~
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Hbt (R AR 7V - AR b - Moodle <2
D' e learning Hebf -7 LY Bb ) (LHEITLI 2 4.59 2,431 21 221 60 18
Y F IR P O BT R R
D (Ex. BT A5 ~ DR IEONTATEL ELIA 2 463 2% 658 184 o7 18
@ FREITEREHCINR)OBEIZH> TRBESNFELZN? 4.67 2,578 656 196 13 10
@ WBEONEBEHMECTEXHINRTIR0ED FRSNTWOELZ? 4.53 2,389 688 241 99 37
B TBHEHEYEOEBRZIODETIRFLRLERITECONELZN? 4.65 2,587 618 168 49 30
[HB7=EHICOT
® FOmEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELDN? 4.40 2,085 852 366 93 55
@ BB EORFE~OHFFIRDUIE -T2 T ? 4.57 2,443 672 235 69 30
T BB O | BT ORI REFE
BT LI 2 4.22 1,715 1,018 520 136 54
[#& FEd 1
© HBABIZHEL T, ZoRETE TEXEHOTLEN? 4.51 2,163 774 239 74 38
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 3,461
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BIEDIEH EHUERRA

(%25

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Kt
KA
fR N
C 1| C | O | [ | e | e
Vg | BEREL | vosx | @ EE | ok Z DA
Lot 34.35% | 25.24% | 7.08% | 8.02% | 8.71% | 16.61%
KEFAE 31.32% | 25.72% | 7.40% | 9.32% | 8.47% | 17.78%
R A 51.20% ] 22.73% | 5.22% | 0.84% | 9.94% | 10.07%
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(%25

[E=EJnelAYdl
1. M ERE-BH T b REEZHF - Moodle Ye-learning B # - JLE VM )L @Y)TLIED ?
| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vrome | | rnene ]
. . , . . 255 %fa‘a% e umﬁﬁo .
it I e 59.05% [ 26.01% | 10.42% | 2.68% | 1.85%
C A 57.06% | 26.88% | 11.11% | 2.87% | 2.08%
s I g | 70.32% | 20.86% | 6.57% | 1.74% | 0.52%
2
B
2 FERUEQFEBENORIFLBIREMEF(Ex FABOPRRITAEAOXR) (BTG LELEN?
| | || ||| | | O |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% P Il R e
T T T T 1 pliyl %;)A:_U.-'j WNZ AU ,ij‘*)f;;:) JESYAUN
E I W 62.02% | 24.82% | 9.54% | 2.23% | 1.40%
i K 60.01% | 25.82% [ 10.28% | 2.35% | 1.54%
s I Sk | 73.44% [ 19.06% | 5.33% | 1.65% | 0.52%
SRR I
3. FEEEFBZEEOINADBEICD>TERAINELEN?
| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vrome | | raene ]
T T T T 1 1) %‘;{Bg% %\2{;;{% LE\Eibli:%bf) FEE&L N
et I e 63.12% [ 25.62% | 9.47% | 0.97% | 0.81%
i KA 61.08% | 26.80% | 10.15% | 1.08% | 0.90%
- I AR A | 74.66% | 19.00% [ 5.68% | 0.38% | 0.29%
2
EIR A
4 BEONBEEMTEILOLIRPEHANSINTLELEN?
| | || ||| | | Y |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [N SE o~
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% . 5&;@& .. ﬁ:ﬁ@i 25
: : ] ' ' | e | VAR | b | BPRC
E l W 57.16% | 25.05% | 11.37% | 3.90% | 2.51%
i KA 55.01% | 25.95% | 12.17% | 4.10% | 2.77%
S . kA | 69.17% | 19.92% | 6.98% | 2.87% | 1.07%
SRR I
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5. BREELBDRALOIETIRFFE®

BEAREFRERUONFLED?

(%25

| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e | e | e | 4
i ' ' i ! T %‘;‘Lﬁ VRN bé’;ﬁj? b7
waat I e 63.22% | 23.19% [ 9.21% | 2.39% [ 1.99%
i KA 61.15% | 24.11%] 9.98% | 2.57% | 2.19%
oA I AR | 74.94% | 17.90% [ 4.87% | 1.42% | 0.87%
SRR I
[ iz7=8 &2V
6. ZOMEFEADELK, BEOHEEDELEN?
| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e | e | e | 4
i ' ! ' ! T %‘;‘Lﬁ VRN bé’;ﬁj? b7
waat . e 48.32% | 29.60% | 14.90% | 4.04% | 3.14%
i KA 46.14% | 30.50% | 15.65% | 4.30% | 3.42%
I . SR | 60.42% | 24.69% | 10.61% [ 2.69% | 1.59%
SRR I
7. HRIEBEDIZREANDHEFERRIEBRNETTH?
| |11 | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% R T ]
T T T T 1 RS L‘f{l),f i:‘t;j;i‘% LE\EKIZ;‘)%;) ng;;“
25185 £ B | ST
et I W 60.91% | 24.31%] 10.93% | 2.79% | 1.07%
L KA 59.14% | 25.22% | 11.60% | 2.94% | 1.10%
S I SR EA2 ] 70.83% | 19.48% | 6.81% | 2.00% | 0.87%
SR
8. TE - BEEVEREBOEDLY., HLTEORMHEEQFEMMTLEN?
| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e | e | e | s
' ! ' ' ! I %‘;‘Lﬁ VRN bé’;ﬁj? b7
waat . e 39.93% | 31.35% [ 20.65% | 5.74% | 2.33%
i KA 38.15% | 31.67% | 21.63% | 6.08% | 2.46%
S . Sk | 49.81% [ 29.57% | 15.10% [ 3.95% | 1.57%
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P46 A FAE

0. MEMICHIFLT, CORXIIHRETEZLOTLLLL ?

(%25

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

PG

B

| | | | || | | |

Ehomnk . EHome -

[ o Ebblt ey %7

TBS Il’c\;;éi VRN "%ﬁfﬁ? b

Kagt 53.23% | 29.38% | 11.66% | 3.45% | 2.28%
KA 51.02% | 30.41% | 12.42% | 3.67% | 2.48%
SRS ] 65.78% | 23.54% | 7.27% | 2.25% | 1.16%
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